DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C271504-DC05-4D3

Cont

3-97A4-642D5274B406

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

ract Modification Document

Vendor:

Berger Engineering Company

Contract No. 2022-177

1617 W. Crosby f

d Contract: HVAC Replacement for Medical Examiner,

Ste. 100

Elections and Public Works Buildings

Carrollton, TX 75

D06

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Credit for Carrier to Buy Back One (1) 2 1/2 Ton and One (1) 1 ton Split A/C Units $ (4,593.00)

Carrier Restock Fee $ 459.00

Purchase of One (1) 4 Ton and One (1) 1 1/2 Ton Carrier Split System A/C Units $ 6,830.00

Warranty, Overhead and Markup $ 599.00
Total $ 3,295.00

Original Contract Amount: $ 309,832.00

Change Order No. 1: $ 3,295.00

New Contract Amount: $ 313,127.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in

writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. _1 has beenh accepted and authorized on 1/5/2024 by authority of the Collin County
Purchasing Agent to be effective on 1/5/2024
ACCEPTED BY:
SIGNATURE 27
David Hindman Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: Special Projects TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

: DATE: 1/5/2024
DATE: 01/05/2024




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C271504-DC05-4D33-97A4-642D5274B406

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-734-08-015

Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. FY! Summary Return/Purchase of Split Units




